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From: ContactThePUCO 
Sent: Monday, December 05,2011 10:12 AM 
To: 'vf@ktime.com' 
Subject: (ATSI) / First Energy / CsmWr. tt-4B84-€i-8TX 

December 6, 2011 

Dear Mrs. Farneman, 

When First Energy announced the dates and locations of the Public Information Meetings via local 
news papers, a map of the proposed project was included in the announcement. 

At present, ATSI / First Energy have not submitted an application with the Board for a certificate to 
construct and operate. Should they apply, our staff will begin an investigation to detemriine whether 
the proposed development best serves the public interest, convenience and necessity. Resulting 
from the investigation, staff will make in their report, recommendations as to whether the proposed 
facility will best serve the public interest, convenience and necessity. 

Should the Ohio Power Siting Board grant certification for construction and operation, ATSI / First 
Energy must obtain and provide proof of all applicable permits and authorizations as required by 
Federal and State entities necessary for utility operations within the state of Ohio prior to 
commencement of construction. 

You can access our process anytime by visiting our website fwww.OPSB.ohio.aovV You can also 
monitor the progress of this case and sign up for automatic email notifications by entering the case 
number at the Docketing Information System website fhttp://dis.puc.state.oh.usl. 

Thank you for your attention to this matter. 

Sincerely, 

OPSB Staff 
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From: webmasterfoipuc.state.oti.us 
To: ContactThePUCO 
Subject: 62759 
Received: 12/2/2011 2:58:08 PM 
Message: 
WEB ID: 62759 AT: 12-02-2011 at 02:57 PM 
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Related Case Number: 11-4884 

TYPE: question 

NAME: Mrs. Virginia farneman 

CONTACT SENDER ? Yes 

MAILING ADDRESS: 

• 8975 Dublin rd 
• po box 
• powell, Ohio 43065 
• USA 

PHONE INFORMATION: 

• Home: 740-881-4434 
• Alternative: 740-881-4434 
. Fax: 740-881-4434 

E-MAIL: vf(a),ktime.com 

INDUSTRY:Electric 

ACCOUNT INFORMATION: 

• Company: FIRST ENERGY 
• Name on account: Virginia farneman 
• Service address: po box 
• Service phone: 614 6543219 
• Account Number: case#4884ELBTX 

QUESTION DESCRIPTION: 

would like to see map of case #11-4885 ELBTX if possible, purpose elc lines going thu my property 
(fann) behind 6884 dublin rd Delaware, ohio 43015 thanks for your help. Virginia farneman 740-881-
4434 Frist Energy 



From: ContactOPSB 
Sent: Wednesday, November 30,2011 2:38 PM 
To: •vf@ktime.com' 
Subject: (ATSI) / First Energy / Case No: 11 -4884-EL-BTX / Case 

No:11-4886-EL-BSB 

November 30,2011 

Re: American Transmission Systems, Incorporated (ATSI) / First Energy 
Case No: 11-4884-EL-BTX 
Case No: 11-4885-EL-BSB 

Dear Mrs. Farneman: 

Thank you for contacting the Ohio Power Siting Board regarding American Transmission Systems, 
Incorporated (ATSI) / First Energy' proposed East Springfield-London-Tangy 138 kV Electric 
Transmission Line project. The OPSB's mission is to support sound energy policies that provide for 
the installation of energy and transmission infrastructure for the benefit of the Ohio citizens, while 
promoting the state's economic interests and protecting the environment and land use. 

In compliance with Section 4906-05-08(A) of the Ohio Administrative Code, ATSI / First Energy held 
public meetings along the area of the proposed projects to share information about the project and 
gather concerns from those who may be impacted by it. These meetings were held in local school 
gymnasiums on September 12 -15, 2011, in Springfield, London, Plain City and Dublin, Ohio. The 
public's response to these meeting was ovenwhelming in attendance. 

At present, ATSI / First Energy have not submitted an application with the Board for a certificate to 
construct and operate. Should they apply, our staff will begin an investigation to determine whether 
the proposed development best serves the public interest, convenience and necessity. Resulting 
from the investigation, staff will make in their report, recommendations as to whether the proposed 
facility will best serve the public interest, convenience and necessity. 

Should the Ohio Power Siting Board grant certification for construction and operation, ATSI / First 
Energy must obtain and provide proof of all applicable permits and authorizations as require by 
Federal and State entities necessary for utility operations within the state of Ohio prior to 
commencement of construction. 

You can access our process anytime by visiting our website (www.OPSB.ohio.aovV You can also 
monitor the progress of this case and sign up for automatic email notifications by entering the case 
number at the Docketing Information System website (http://dis.puc.state.oh.us). 

Thank you for your attention to this matter. 
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Sincerely, 

OPSB Staff 

From: webmaster@puc. state, oh.us 
To: ContactThePUCO 
Subject: 62678 
Received: 11/28/2011 5:28:31 PM 
Message: 
WEB ID: 62678 AT: 11-28-2011 at 05:28 PM 

Related Case Number: 

TYPE: question 

NAME: Mrs. Virginia farneman 

CONTACT SENDER ? Yes 

MAILING ADDRESS: 

• 8975 Dublin rd 
• none 
• none 
• Powell, Ohio 43065 
. USA 

PHONE INFORMATION: 

• Home: 740-881-4434 
• Alternative: 614-496-8753 

• Fax: 740-881-4434 

E-MAIL: vf@ktime.com 

INDUSTRY:Electric 

ACCOUNT INFORMATION: 

• Company: Frist energy 
• Name on account: case #11 -4885-elbtx 
• Service address: Concord Township, Delaware County 
• Service phone: 740-881 -4434 
• Account Number: case # 11-4885-el-bsb 

QUESTION DESCRIPTION: 

mailto:vf@ktime.com


Regarding the proposed First Energy power line thru Concord Township, Delaware County: 

Would the route along US 42 be preferred, rather than the one thru the more residential area? 


